
John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016

The North American Meat Institute
The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry

2016 Data
Colorado

Direct Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Slaughter
Meat
Poultry
Hides, Skins and Offal
Wholesaling and Distribution
Retail Sales

528
1,268
1,543

112
2,874

19,367

$23,355,100
$65,672,200
$87,962,100
$9,938,800

$270,761,300
$484,801,900

$294,813,800
$621,820,100
$491,742,600
$71,358,100

$690,821,500
$1,548,976,700

Total 25,692 $942,491,400 $3,719,532,800

Supplier Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

14,022
4,269

293
2,432
1,139

501
2,169

792
1,146

294
0

$534,100,600
$308,070,700
$16,794,800

$102,587,100
$92,040,800
$15,252,900

$174,230,700
$21,434,400

$109,443,500
$27,288,300

$0

$2,681,842,200
$562,802,400
$50,335,100

$482,146,400
$967,681,900
$40,388,600

$612,802,800
$55,649,800

$276,910,700
$52,425,400

$0
Total 27,542 $1,466,752,100 $6,008,033,000

Induced Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

516
8,178

263
2,822

954
2,566
1,117
3,165

656
249
373

$22,835,300
$468,412,900
$15,141,800

$147,181,900
$70,255,400
$91,688,300

$101,704,200
$85,188,500
$62,210,200
$22,462,300
$8,420,800

$85,611,100
$826,091,900
$46,034,100

$814,759,000
$525,618,200
$205,935,200
$433,486,600
$228,307,100
$158,028,900
$55,553,500
$17,602,500

Total 21,154 $1,136,833,300 $3,532,861,100

Jobs Wages Output
Total Economic Impact 74,388 $3,546,076,800 $13,260,426,900

Tax Impact Business Taxes Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes $829,727,200
State Taxes $498,367,800 $32,509,100
Total Taxes $1,328,095,000 $32,509,100


