## The North American Meat Institute The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry 2016 Data Colorado



Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Slaughter	528	\$23,355,100	\$294,813,800
Meat	1,268	\$65,672,200	\$621,820,100
Poultry	1,543	\$87,962,100	\$491,742,600
Hides, Skins and Offal	112	\$9,938,800	\$71,358,100
Wholesaling and Distribution	2,874	\$270,761,300	\$690,821,500
Retail Sales	19,367	\$484,801,900	\$1,548,976,700
Total	25,692	\$942,491,400	\$3,719,532,800

Supplier Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	14,022	\$534,100,600	\$2,681,842,200
Business and Personal Services	4,269	\$308,070,700	\$562,802,400
Construction	293	\$16,794,800	\$50,335,100
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	2,432	\$102,587,100	\$482,146,400
Manufacturing	1,139	\$92,040,800	\$967,681,900
Retail	501	\$15,252,900	\$40,388,600
Transportation & Communication	2,169	\$174,230,700	\$612,802,800
Travel and Entertainment	792	\$21,434,400	\$55,649,800
Wholesale	1,146	\$109,443,500	\$276,910,700
Government	294	\$27,288,300	\$52,425,400
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	27,542	\$1,466,752,100	\$6,008,033,000

Induced Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	516	\$22,835,300	\$85,611,100
Business and Personal Services	8,178	\$468,412,900	\$826,091,900
Construction	263	\$15,141,800	\$46,034,100
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	2,822	\$147,181,900	\$814,759,000
Manufacturing	954	\$70,255,400	\$525,618,200
Retail	2,566	\$91,688,300	\$205,935,200
Transportation & Communication	1,117	\$101,704,200	\$433,486,600
Travel and Entertainment	3,165	\$85,188,500	\$228,307,100
Wholesale	656	\$62,210,200	\$158,028,900
Government	249	\$22,462,300	\$55,553,500
Other	373	\$8,420,800	\$17,602,500
Total	21,154	\$1,136,833,300	\$3,532,861,100

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	74,388	\$3,546,076,800	\$13,260,426,900

Tax Impact	Business Taxes	Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$829,727,200	
State Taxes	\$498,367,800	\$32,509,100
Total Taxes	\$1,328,095,000	\$32,509,100

John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016